FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

MRD

10-4-99

10-26-1999



101181435

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

99 COT -4 AT 0: 59

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADFMARKS ONLY

	ease record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
	Conveyance Type
X New	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #  Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #  Corrective Document	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date Month Day Year  X Change of Name
Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party  Name TI Licensing Corporation	ark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date  Month Day Year  6/30/99
Formerly	imited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	Association Association
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	Delaware
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Thomson Information Licensing	Corporation
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 650 Naamans Road	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) Claymont	Delaware 19703 Zip Code
Individual General Partnership  X Corporation Association	Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  Delaware
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	
5/1999 HTHAI1 00000100 200866 75265720 FOR OI C:481 40.00 CH C:482 1850.00 CH	FFICE USE ONLY

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20211 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027, Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0851-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99
------------------------------------

### Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Domestic R	epresentative Name and Address	Enter for the first Re	ceiving Party only.
Name		99 00T -1, 131 91	
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	ient Name and Address Area Code and	Telephone Number (20	03) 969-8733
Name	Donna M. DiMitri		
Address (line 1)			
	The Thomson Corporation		
Address (line 2)	The Metro Center		
Address (line 3)	One Station Place		
Address (line 4)	Stamford, CT 06902		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the at including any attachments.	tached conveyance do	cument # 3
Trademark .	Application Number(s) or Registrati	on Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
	e Trademark Application Number or the Registration N		"H numbers for the same property).
	demark Application Number(s)	Registr	ration Number(s)
75/265,7	20		
Number of	Properties Enter the total number of p	oroperties involved.	<b>#</b> 75
Fee Amour	nt Fee Amount for Properties	Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	<b>\$</b> 1890
		Deposit Account $X$	* [
Deposit / (Enter for p	payment by deposit account or if additional fees can b		4 00 0000
	Deposit Accoun	t Number:	# 20-0866
		charge additional fees:	Yes X No
	and Signature		
atta	he best of my knowledge and belief, the forego ched copy is a true copy of the original docum cated herein.		
Don	na M. DiMitri Albran	M Xli Milii Signature	9/29/99
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed

TRADEMARK

Trademark	Appl. Number	Reg. Number
A CUNNING CANINE PRODUCTION	75265720	
A CUNNING CANINE PRODUCTION	75061657	2092655
AEROSPACE/DEFENSE MARKETS & TECHNOLOGY	73657044	1479176
ANNUAL REPORTS ABSTRACTS (ARA)	73543525	1380883
ASAP	74673264	2014964
BUSINESS GROWS WHEN BUSINESS KNOWS	74429812	1837890
CITIES OF THE UNITED STATES		1604179
COMPANY INTELLIGENCE	75440616	2295199
COMPUTER SELECT	74087555	1664801
COMPUTERSELECT WEB	75442205 1	
CONTEMPORARY AUTHORS		1299481
CONTEMPORARY LITERARY CRITICISM		1616688
CYBERHOUND 9 TO 5 (& design)	75219921	2116345
CYBERHOUND'S	75160314	2085946
DATA SOURCES (Stylized)		1235068
Design (of Cyberhound)	75202967	2101645
Design (of MUSICHOUND)	75211285	2156363
DESIGN (of VIDEOHOUND)	75136853	2092965
Design (of VIDEOHOUND)	75095465	
DICTIONARY OF LITERARY BIOGRAPHY		1619802
DISCOVERING	74697951	2110260
DISCOVERING AUTHORS (& design)	74289242	1808393
ENCYCLOPEDIA OF ASSOCIATIONS	73409830	1296041
F&S INDEX	74698621	2020376
F&S INDEX PLUS TEXT	74096170	1710337
FOUNDATION GIVING WATCH		1596358
FROM THE LIBRARY (Stylized)	74264714	1750636
GALE	73462355	1333193
GALE (& design of lightbulb)	75389181	

WAR, 21, 2000 4:20PM TTC LEGAL

REEL: 002020 FRAME: 0411

T

Trademark	Appl. Number	Reg. Number
GALE GROUP	75609136	
GALE GROUP & Design	75690854	
GALE RESEARCH INC. (& design)		1531339
GALENET	75176218	2097717
GLOBALBASE	75005904	2020570
GOLDEN MOVIE RETRIEVER	75058677	2075263
INFORME	75229975	
INFOTRAC INFOMARK	75609149	
INFOTRAC SEARCHBANK	74697975	1979732
INFOTRAC TOTAL ACCESS	75570849	
INTELLISEEK	74673263	1965646
KNOWLEDGE AT WORK	74671360	2180927
KNOWLEDGEMANAGER	75568575	
MANAGEMENT CONTENTS	73051012	1039662
MARKETING AND ADVERTISING REFERENCE SERVICE		1483958
MUSICHOUND	75211284	2154707
NEW PRODUCT ANNOUNCEMENTS/PLUS	73773605	1559378
NEWSMAKERS	73807542	1599558
NINETEENTH-CENTURY LITERATURE CRITICISM		1616686
PHARMABIOMED BUSINESS JOURNALS	74278640	1883087
PREDICASTS	73543483	1396726
PREDICASTS BASEBOOK	74364477	1806082
PROMT	74314767	1798332
SEARCHBANK	75037202	2092052
SOMETHING ABOUT THE AUTHOR		1582529
TAFT		1592970
TAFT CORPORATE GIVING DIRECTORY		1600760
THE ENCYCLOPEDIA OF AMERICAN RELIGIONS	73807541	1613379
THE HANDY SCIENCE ANSWER BOOK	75066525	2094358

| WAR, 21, 2000 4:21PM | TTC LEGAL

Trademark	Appl. Number	Reg. Number
THE HANDY WEATHER ANSWER BOOK	75210283	2103595
THE TAFT GROUP		1599560
THE VIDEO TAPE & DISC GUIDE TO HOME ENTERTAINME		1253382
TWENTIETH - CENTURY LITERARY CRITICISM		1617577
UXIL	74385555	1935804
VIDEO SOURCE BOOK	73356857	1241661
VIDEOHOUND	74026937	1670885
VIDEOHOUND	75134259	2089120
VISIBLE INK PRESS (& design)	74073247	1692918
WHO'S WEALTHY IN AMERICA		1628825

WAR, 21, 2000 4:21PM TTC LEGAL

**REEL: 002020 FRAME: 0413** 

1

### State of Delaware

## Office of the Secretary of State PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"THOMSON INFORMATION LICENSING CORP.", A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "TI LICENSING CORP." UNDER THE NAME OF
"THOMSON INFORMATION LICENSING CORP.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED
AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS
RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JUNE,
A.D. 1999, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

3059886 8100M

991369042

AUTHENTICATION:

9959200

DATE:

09-08-99

TRADEMARK

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 06/30/1999 991268426 - 3059886

#### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

#### THOMSON INFORMATION LICENSING CORP.

#### AND

#### TI LICENSING CORP.

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The constituent business corporations participating in the merger herein certified are:
- (i) THOMSON INFORMATION LICENSING CORP., which is incorporated under the laws of the State of California; and
- (ii) TI LICENSING CORP., which is incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware.
- 2. An Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed, and acknowledged by each of the aforesaid constituent corporations in accordance with the provisions of subsection (c) of Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, to wit, by THOMSON INFORMATION LICENSING CORP. in accordance with the laws of the State of its incorporation and by TI LICENSING CORP. in the same manner as is provided in Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 3. The name of the surviving corporation in the merger herein certified is TI LICENSING CORP., which will continue its existence as said surviving corporation under the name THOMSON INFORMATION LICENSING CORP. upon the effective date of said merger pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 4. The Certificate of Incorporation of TI LICENSING CORP. is to be amended and changed by reason of the merger herein certified by striking out article "FIRST" thereof, relating to the name of said surviving corporation, and by substituting in lieu thereof the following article:
  - "<u>FIRST</u>: The name of the corporation is THOMSON INFORMATION LICENSING CORP."

and said Certificate of Incorporation as so amended and changed shall continue to be the Certificate of Incorporation of said surviving corporation until further amended and changed in accordance with the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002020 FRAME: 0415

- 5. The executed Agreement of Merger between the aforesaid constituent corporations is on file at an office of the aforesaid surviving corporation, the address of which is as follows:

  650 Naamans Road, Ste. 301, Claymont, DE 19703
- 6. A copy of the aforesaid Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the aforesaid surviving corporation, on request, and without cost, to any stockholder of each of the aforesaid constituent corporations.
- 7. The authorized capital stock of THOMSON INFORMATION LICENSING CORP. consists of 25,000 shares without par value.
- 8. The Agreement of Merger between the aforesaid constituent corporations provides that the merger herein certified shall be effective on June 30, 1999.

Dated: June 30, 1999.

THOMSON INFORMATION LICENSING CORP.

By: James W. Schroeder

James W. Schroeder, Vice President

Dated: June 30, 1999.

TI LICENSING CORP.

By: Edward A. Friedland

Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 002020 FRAME: 0416

**RECORDED: 10/04/1999**